

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2029 OF 2017

Priyam Nilesh Patel And 3 OrsPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

Mr.Vishal Maheshwari a/w. Sheetal Katecha i/by M/s.

V.M.Legal for the Petitioners.

Mrs.Geeta Shastri - AGP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 12th June, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over to 25/06/2018 to be heard alongwith W.P.No.2028/2017.

(ASSOCIATE)