

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2029 OF 2017

Priyam Nilesh Patel And 3 Ors ....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors ....Respondent

Mr.Somet S Shirsat For Petitioner

Ms.Geeta Shastri - AGP for the state.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

**DATE : 10th July, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 07/08/2018.

**( ASSOCIATE )**