

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2030 OF 2017

N. K. Industries Limited And Anr .....Petitioner  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors .....Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2027 OF 2017

N. K. Proteins Private Limited (formerly Known .....Petitioner  
As N. K. Proteins Limited) And Anr  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors .....Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2028 OF 2017

Ashita Nilesh Patel And Anr .....Petitioner  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra 3 Ors .....Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2029 OF 2017

Priyam Nilesh Patel And 3 Ors .....Petitioner  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors .....Respondent

Mr. Vishal Maheshwari, a/w Mr. N. Chudgar, i/b. VM Legal,  
for Petitioners.

Mr. A.B. Avhad, Special P.P., for R.State.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &  
K. K. SONAWANE, JJ**

**DATE : 11th September, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn.

S.O. to 4th October 2018.

**( ASSOCIATE )**