

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2029 OF 2017

Priyam Nilesh Patel & Ors.

..... Petitioners

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Ms. Kamini Pansare i/b. VM Legal for the Petitioner.

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. G. P. for the State.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 19th NOVEMBER, 2024

P.C. :-

The learned counsel for the petitioners to amend the cause title pursuant to the order passed in Interim Application (L) No. 31036 of 2024. Copy of the writ petition be served upon the respondents. Affidavit in reply be filed within a period of three weeks.

2. Stand over to 10th December 2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]